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5-Year Limited Warranty

The Coleman Company, Inc. (“Coleman”) warrants that for a period of five years from the date of original retail purchase,
this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Coleman, at its option, will repair or replace this
product or any component of the product found to be defective during the warranty period. Replacement will be made with a
new or remanufactured product or component. If the product is no longer available, replacement may be made with a similar
product of equal or greater value. No warranty is provided for batteries and lightbulbs. This is your exclusive warranty.

This warranty is valid for the original retail purchaser from the date of initial retail purchase and is not transferable. Keep
the original sales receipt. Proof of purchase is required to obtain warranty performance. Coleman dealers, service centers, or
retail stores selling Coleman® products do not have the right to alter, modify or in any way change the terms and conditions
of this warranty.

What This Warranty Does Not Cover

This warranty does not cover normal wear of parts, parts that are not genuine Coleman® parts, or damage resulting from
any of the following: negligent use or misuse of the product; use on improper voltage or current; commercial use of the
product; use contrary to the operating instructions; disassembly, repair or alteration by anyone other than Coleman or an
authorized service center. Further, the warranty does not cover Acts of God, such as fire, flood, hurricanes and tornadoes.
Warranty void if damage to product results from the use of a part other than a genuine Coleman® part.

COLEMAN SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DEFECTS THAT ARE CAUSED BY THE USE OF UNAUTHORIZED PARTS OR
SERVICE. COLEMAN SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES CAUSED BY THE
BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITIONS. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY
APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE IS
LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THE ABOVE WARRANTY OR CONDITIONS. SOME STATES, PROVINCES, OR
JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR
LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT
APPLY TO YOU. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT
VARY FROM STATE TO STATE OR PROVINCE TO PROVINCE.

How to Obtain Warranty Service

Take the product to an authorized Coleman service center. You can find the nearest authorized Coleman service center by
visiting www.coleman.com or calling 1-800-835-3278 or TDD 316-832-8707 in the United States or 1 800 387-6161 in
Canada. If a service center is not conveniently located, attach to the product a tag that includes your name, address, daytime
telephone number and description of the problem. Include a copy of the original sales receipt. Carefully package the product
and send either by courier or insured mail with shipping and insurance prepaid to:

For products purchased in the United States: For products purchased in Canada:

The Coleman Company, Inc. Sunbeam Corporation (Canada) Limited
3600 North Hydraulic DBA Jarden Gonsumer Solutions
Wichita, KS 67219 20B Hereford Street

Brampton (Ontario) L6Y OM1

The costs of transporting the product to Coleman or an authorized service center for warranty
service is the responsibility of the purchaser.

DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE PLACE OF PURCHASE.

DO NOT SHIP WITH THE BATTERIES INSTALLED.

If you have any questions regarding this warranty please call 1-800-835-3278 or TDD 316-832-8707.

©2007 The Coleman Company, Inc. All rights reserved.
Coleman®, 6@, and are registered trademarks and the shape of the lantern is a trademark of
The Coleman Company, Inc.

08/2007 )

Garantie limitée de 5 ans

The Coleman Company, Inc. («Coleman») garantit cet article contre tout vice de matériau et de fabrication pendant une période de cing
(5) ans a compter de la date de 'achat. Coleman se réserve le droit de choisir entre réparer ou remplacer cet article ou toute piéce de
celui-ci dont la défectuosité a été constatée au cours de la période de garantie. Le remplacement se fera au moyen d’un produit neuf ou
remanufacturé ou bien d’une piéce neuve ou remanufacturée. Si I'article n'est plus disponible, il sera remplacé par un article semblable, de
valeur égale ou supérieure. La présente constitue votre garantie exclusive.

Cette garantie n'est valable que pour 'acheteur au détail original & partir de la date de I'achat au détail initial et elle n'est pas transférable.
Veuillez conserver le regu d'achat original. La preuve d’achat est exigée pour tout service couvert par la garantie. Les concessionnaires
Coleman, les centres de service et les détaillants qui vendent des articles Coleman® n'ont pas le droit d’altérer, de modifier ou de changer
d’'une maniére quelconque les modalités de cette garantie.

Ce que ne couvre pas cette garantie

Cette garantie ne couvre pas I'usure normale des pices, les pieces autres que les pieces authentiques Coleman® ou 'endommagement
attribuable a toute raison suivante: & la négligence, a I'utilisation abusive du produit, au branchement sur un circuit de tension ou courant
inapproprié, a I'utilisation commerciale du produit, au non-respect du mode d’emploi, au démontage et a la réparation ou a I'altération par
quiconque, sauf Coleman ou un centre de service agréé Coleman. Cette garantie ne couvre pas non plus les cas de force majeure comme
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(THINGS YOU SHOULD KNOW

1. Operating time for this lantern d
Intermittent operation extends the ri
RUN TIMES:
Lantern Only, on Low — 18 hour
Lantern Only, on High — 9 hours
MP3 Player or Radio Only — 65 |
Lantern on Low and MP3 Player
2. In cold temperatures, the fluores
up. Below 20°F (-7°C), the bulb
3. When the fluorescent tube is no
done and lantern is used, the tul
4. Do not leave discharged batterie
permanently damage the lantern
5. To clean the outside of the lante
Avoid excessive water and stron

RENSEIGNEMENTS ESSENTIEL!
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Carefully read all instructions before use and save for future reference.
TO INSTALL OR REPLACE BATTERIES

Your new lantern operates on 6 “D” cell batteries. For longest life, use alkaline batteries.

1. With lantern OFF, turn upside down and unscrew base by rotating counterclockwise.
2. Install 6 batteries in the correct orientation as shown on the battery housing. Always be careful that

all 6 batteries are installed correctly. (See Fig. 1.)
3. Replace base by screwing clockwise until hand tight. Check that base
is securely installed in closed position.

Lisez attentivement les instructions fournies et gardez-les pour
les consulter au besoin.

MISE EN PLACE OU REMPLACEMENT DES PILES

Votre nouvelle lanterne est alimentée par 6 piles «D». Les piles alcalines
procurent 'autonomie la plus longue.

1. Mettez la lanterne éteinte sens dessus dessous et dévissez la base en
la tournant en sens antihoraire.

2. Placez les 6 piles tel qu'illustré, en les orientant exactement tel
qu’indiqué dans le logement de piles. Vérifiez toujours que les 6 piles
soient correctement placées. (Fig. 1)

3. Replacez la base en la vissant en sens horaire, & la main.
Assurez-vous qu’elle soit bien vissée et fermée.

TO CHANGE FLUORESCENT BULB

NOTE: This lantern uses a 13-watt Twin Fluorescent U-Tube (See Parts List for

replacement #).

1. With lantern in normal upright position, remove top cover and globe
by rotating counterclockwise (Fig. 2).

2. Pull the two small bulb holder tabs outward away from the

fluorescent tube (Fig. 3). Then pull bulb from socket.

Install new bulb and push tabs inward to lock bulb in place.

Assemble globe and top cover by rotating clockwise until hand tight.

Check that globe is securely fastened to lantern before transporting.

& w

CHANGEMENT DE L’AMPOULE FLUORESCENTE

REMARQUE: La lanterne requiert une a ampoule double tube
fluorescent en U de 13 watts (numéro de piéce donné dans la
nomenclature).

1. Lalanterne étant dans sa position normale de fonctionnement,
enlevez le globe et le couvercle en les tournant en sens antihoraire.
(Fig. 2)

2. Tirez les deux petites pattes qui immobilisent 'ampoule vers
I'extérieur. (Fig. 3) Tirez alors 'ampoule hors de sa douille.

3. Installez 'ampoule neuve et poussez les pattes vers l'intérieur pour
I'immobiliser.

4. Replacez le globe et le couvercle; vissez-les en sens horaire, a
la main, jusqu’a ce qu’ils soient serrés. Assurez-vous que le
globe soit immobilisé avant le transport.

A\

disposal locations.

.

Fluorescent tube(s) contains mercury (Hg) and must be recycled or
disposed of according to local, state or federal laws. Call (800) 835-3278
or visit www.coleman.com/recycle for recycling instructions or safe

Contenant du mercure (Hg), les tubes fluorescents doivent &tre recyclés
ou jetés conformément aux lois municipales, provinciales et fédérales. Appelez
le (800) 387-6161 ou bien visitez www.coleman.com/recycle pour obtenir les

renseignements de recyclage ou I'adresse d’un point de collecte approprié.

TO OPERATE THE FM RADIO
1. Slide switch on the control panel to RADIO. (Fig. 4)

NOTE: The green light will glow when the switch is moved to the ON or RADIO position. If the green
light does not come on, check to make sure batteries are installed properly or need to be replaced.
2. Push the SCAN button until the radio station you prefer to listen to is selected. The SCAN button

replaces the tuning knob found on conventional radios.

. Adjust the volume by turning the VOLUME KNOB to desired sound level.
. Turn radio off by sliding the switch to OFF. The green

light will no longer glow with the switch in the OFF
no<ition

Pushing the RESET Button will bring the frequency band back to the starting point, 88.1 FM.

= Geight / oyant vert

Cet appareil se conforme a la partie 15 des réglements du FCC. L'uf
(1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer de brouillage préjudiciable et (2)
fonctionnement inopportun.

Avertissement: Tous changements ou modifications apportés, quels
du droit de I'utilisateur a se servir du matériel.

REMARQUE: Ce matériel a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limite
établies pour assurer une protection raisonnable contre les parasite
fréquence s'il n'est pas installé et employé tel que le préconisent Ie
particuliére ne produira pas de brouillage. Si I'appareil produit des
simplement en le mettant hors tension puis sous tension, I'utilisate
o changer I'orientation ou I'emplacement de I’antenne de réception;
 augmenter I'écart entre I'appareil et le récepteur;

« hrancher I'appareil sur une prise ou un circuit autre que celle ou ¢
* consulter le détaillant ou un spécialiste en radio et télévision chey

Des cébles blindés doivent étre employés pour assurer la conformit

Rensei
Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-(

TO OPERATE THE AMPLIFIER

1. Remove the furnished MP3 connectc
the lantern, by pushing in on tab and
notches at back of storage compartn
NOTE: The compartment is design(
convenient storage (MP3 player not |

2. Plug one end of the MP3 connector |
the output/headphone jack on your |

3. Slide switch on the control panel to (
NOTE: The green light will glow wt
does not come on, check to make su

4. Adjust the volume by turning the VO
NOTE: If sound volume does not r

5. Turn the amplifier off by sliding the s
in the OFF position.

6. Remove MP3 connector cable and re
compartment. (Fig. 5)

MODE D’EMPLOI DE L’AMPLIFICAT

1. Sortez le cable de connexion du bala
dans le compartiment de rangement,
Pour ceci, pressez la patte et levez |a
Replacez la capsule en insérant ses |
trouvant a I'arriere du compartiment
bloquer.

REMARQUE: Le compartiment est c
accueillir un petit baladeur MP3 (nor
nécessaire.

2. Enfichez un bout du cable pour MP3
tableau de commande, l'autre bout d
d’écoute de votre baladeur MP3. (Fig

3. Faites glisser le commutateur du tab
(MARCHE). (Fig. 4)

REMARQUE: Le voyant vert doit |
commutateur 8 ON (MARCHE). Si le
correctement placées et qu’elles ne

4. Modifiez le son en tournant le BOUTI
REMARQUE: Si le niveau sonore ¢
du volume de votre baladeur MP3.

5. Eteignez 'amplificateur en faisant gli
automatiquement de luire une fois le

6. Débranchez le cable de connexion dL

TO CONNECT TWO (2) LANTERNS V

The most unique feature of your 6D Rug
with light and stereo sound. With the use
Coleman®6D Rugged Lantern is possible
NOTE: Standard dual 3.5mm male jack ¢

1. Follow steps 1 and 2 in “To Operate -

2. Plug one end of the standard dual 3.!
panel and the other end into the AUX

3. Once both 6D Rugged lanterns are cor
NOTE: Sound level of each lantern ca
operated with amplifier in use.



